## RAIGANJ UNIVERSITY

Dr. Durlav Sarkar Registrar

don't



OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

P.O. RAIGANJ DIST. UTTAR DINAJPUR WEST BENGAL PIN - 733134 INDIA

Tel. No.: 03523 - 244039 Fax No.: 03523 - 242580

Ref. No. R-120/2024

Date 24.04.2024

## **Recruitment Notice**

## **Project Assistant**

A walk-in-interview will be held in the Department of Microbiology, Raiganj University on 30<sup>th</sup> April, 2024 (Tuesday) at 11.30 am for the recruitment for one Project Assistant in the The Waterbase Limited sponsored project "Potential Evaluation of Some Aquaculture Healthcare Products Manufactured by The Waterbase Limited" under the supervision of Dr. P. K. Das Mohapatra, Associate Professor, Department of Microbiology, Raiganj University, Raiganj -733134, Uttar Dinajpur, W.B.

The minimum eligibility for application is B.Sc. Honours in Microbiology/Zoology/ Aquaculture/ Fisheries. The applicants are informed to produce all original documents and testimonials at the time of interview. The tenure of the project is initially for six months and the remuneration is Rs. 10,000/- per month (fixed).

No TA/DA will be paid by the University at the time of Interview.

Registrar Raiganj University

DR DUKLAV SARKAR Registrar Raiganj University Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur West Bengal, Pin-733134

ph mpload in